

| Bid Tabulation | | | | | |
|---|---|--------------|-----------|--|-----------------------|
| Mobile County Commission Russell Road and Old Citronelle Road Mobile County Project Number MCR 2000-113 Bids Received On: May 30, 2007 10:00 A.M. (Local Time) | | | | Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc. 7450 Howells Ferry Road Mobile, AL 36618 Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America One Tower Square Hartford, CT 06183 | |
| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity Bid | Unit | Unit Price Bid | Total Amount Bid |
| 201-A | Clearing & Grubbing, Including Easements (Approximately 21.33 Acres) | 1.00 | LS | \$53,452.38 | \$53,452.38 |
| 206-D | Removing Pipe (All Sizes) | 404 | LF | \$8.93 | \$3,607.72 |
| 209-A | Mailbox Reset, Single | 11 | Each | \$136.40 | \$1,500.40 |
| 210-A | Unclassified Excavation (See General Notes 2 and 3) | 38,190 | CY | \$4.80 | \$183,312.00 |
| 210-D | Borrow Excavation, Truck Bed Measure (See General Notes 2 and 3) | 26,300 | CY | \$7.59 | \$199,617.00 |
| 230-A | Roadbed Processing | 77.08 | Rd Bd Sta | \$303.28 | \$23,376.82 |
| 301-A1 | Granular Soil Base Course Layer, As Per Section 821, Road Mixed, 8" Compacted Thickness | 27,980 | SY | \$3.49 | \$97,650.20 |
| 301-A2 | Crushed Aggregate Base Course, One Layer, As Per Section 825, Plant Mixed, 3" Compacted Thickness | 732 | SY | \$9.36 | \$6,851.52 |
| 401-A | Bituminous Treatment, Type A | 27,980 | SY | \$0.86 | \$24,062.80 |
| 429-A | Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2' Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range B (150 Lbs./S.Y.) | 2,240 | TN | \$65.43 | \$146,563.20 |
| 430-B | Aggregate Surface (#57 Course Aggregate) | 450 | TN | \$31.05 | \$13,972.50 |
| 530-A1 | 18" Roadway Pipe | 168 | LF | \$27.83 | \$4,675.44 |
| 530-A2 | 48" Roadway Pipe | 128 | LF | \$127.60 | \$16,332.80 |
| 530-A3 | 60" Roadway Pipe | 128 | LF | \$175.91 | \$22,516.48 |
| 530-B1 | 18" Span x 11" Rise Roadway Pipe | 150 | LF | \$42.15 | \$6,322.50 |
| 530-B2 | 65" Span x 40" Rise Roadway Pipe | 144 | LF | \$166.50 | \$23,976.00 |
| 533-A1 | 15" Storm Sewer Pipe | 190 | LF | \$26.44 | \$5,023.60 |
| 533-A2 | 18" Storm Sewer Pipe | 16 | LF | \$30.85 | \$493.60 |
| 533-A3 | 24" Storm Sewer Pipe | 72 | LF | \$43.09 | \$3,102.48 |
| 535-A1 | 15" Side Drain Pipe | 200 | LF | \$25.97 | \$5,194.00 |
| 535-A2 | 18" Side Drain Pipe | 96 | LF | \$32.86 | \$3,154.56 |
| 535-A3 | 24" Side Drain Pipe | 88 | LF | \$46.40 | \$4,083.20 |
| 535-B | 29" Span x 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe | 104 | LF | \$47.72 | \$4,962.88 |
| 600-A | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$117,483.00 | \$117,483.00 |
| 610-A1 | Loose Rip Rap, Class 1, 18" Thick | 120 | SY | \$58.68 | \$7,041.60 |
| 610-A2 | Loose Rip Rap, Class 2, 24" Thick | 800 | SY | \$56.87 | \$45,496.00 |
| 610-D | Filter Blanket, Geotextile (Non Woven) | 920 | SY | \$2.64 | \$2,428.80 |
| 614-A | Slope Paving (Including Toe Walls) | 835 | CY | \$314.36 | \$262,490.60 |
| 619-A1 | 15" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (4:1 Slope) | 11 | Each | \$420.92 | \$4,630.12 |
| 619-A2 | 18" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (4:1 Slope) | 5 | Each | \$506.17 | \$2,530.85 |
| 619-A3 | 24" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (4:1 Slope) | 6 | Each | \$639.37 | \$3,836.22 |
| 619-A4 | 48" 2 Barrel Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (3:1 Slope) | 2 | Each | \$2,770.62 | \$5,541.24 |
| 619-A5 | 60" 2 Barrel Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (3:1 Slope) | 2 | Each | \$3,623.12 | \$7,246.24 |
| 619-B1 | 18" Span x 11" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (4:1 Slope) | 2 | Each | \$639.38 | \$1,278.76 |
| 619-B2 | 2 Barrel 65" Span x 40" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (3:1 Slope) | 2 | Each | \$3,623.12 | \$7,246.24 |
| 619-B3 | 29" Span x 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (4:1 Slope) | 6 | Each | \$692.66 | \$4,155.96 |
| 621-A | Junction Box | 4 | Each | \$1,886.29 | \$7,545.16 |
| 621-C | Inlets, Type "S-3" (1-Wing) | 2 | Each | \$3,561.12 | \$7,122.24 |
| 623-B | Concrete Curb, Ravel Type | 63 | LF | \$31.97 | \$2,014.11 |
| 637-A | Fence Reset (All Types) | 6,370 | LF | \$5.33 | \$33,952.10 |
| 637-B | Fence Set | 790 | LF | \$5.33 | \$4,210.70 |
| 650-A | Topsoil, 2" Compacted Thickness, In-Place Measure | 6,680 | CY | \$13.03 | \$87,040.40 |
| 652-A | Seeding | 16.74 | Acre | \$799.22 | \$13,378.94 |
| 652-C | Mowing | 33.48 | Acre | \$159.84 | \$5,351.44 |
| 654-A | Solid Sodding | 9,730 | SY | \$4.26 | \$41,449.80 |
| 659-A | Erosion Control Netting, Class A | 6,840 | SY | \$2.34 | \$16,005.60 |
| 665-A | Temporary Seeding | 50.22 | Acre | \$426.25 | \$21,406.28 |
| 665-B | Temporary Mulching | 50.22 | Acre | \$426.25 | \$21,406.28 |
| 665-F | Hay Bales | 3,000 | Each | \$6.98 | \$20,940.00 |
| 665-I | Temporary Rip Rap, Class 2 | 500 | TN | \$57.45 | \$28,725.00 |
| 665-J | Silt Fence, Type A | 4,400 | LF | \$3.80 | \$16,720.00 |
| 665-K | Drainage Sump Excavation | 300 | CY | \$12.64 | \$3,792.00 |
| 680-A | Engineering Controls | 1 | LS | \$30,945.52 | \$30,945.52 |
| 740-B | Construction Signs, Type "IV" | 794 | SF | \$11.17 | \$8,868.98 |
| 740-D | Channelizing Drums, Type III | 40 | Each | \$86.88 | \$3,475.20 |
| 740-F | Barricades, Type III | 16 | Each | \$310.29 | \$4,964.64 |
| 740-I | Warning Lights, Type "B" | 22 | Each | \$279.26 | \$6,143.72 |
| 998-A | Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited to \$112,000.00) | 1 | LS | \$0.00 | \$0.00 |
| 1001-A | Intallation of Pipe Supplied by Others | 96 | LF | \$10.44 | \$1,002.24 |
| 1002-A | Residential Asphalt Driveway, Complete In Place | 805 | SY | \$14.41 | \$11,600.05 |
| | Total Bid | | | | \$1,723,270.11 |

I Hereby Certify The Above Tabulation To Be True And Correct:

| Bid Tabulation Mobile County Commission Russell Road and Old Citronelle Road Mobile County Project Number MCR 2000-113 Bids Received On: May 30, 2007 10:00 A.M. (Local Time) | | | | Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc. 7450 Howells Ferry Road Mobile, AL 36618 Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America One Tower Square Hartford, CT 06183 | |
|--|------------------|--------------|------|--|------------------|
| Item No. | Item Description | Quantity Bid | Unit | Unit Price Bid | Total Amount Bid |

Thompson Engineering _____